UTILITY

AMERADA HESS PIPELINE
CORPORATION

ARCO TRANSPORTATION
ALASKA, IN.C

BP (ALASKA) PIPELINE,
INC.

BP TRANSPORTATION
(ALASKA) INC.

COOK INLET PIPE LINE
COMPANY

ENDICOTT PIPELINE
COMPANY

EXXON PIPELINE
COMPANY

GOLDEN VALLEY ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.
KENAI PIPE LINE
COMPANY

KUPARUK
TRANSPORTATION
COMPANY

MILNE POINT PIPELINE
COMPANY, LLC

MOBIL PIPELINE COMPANY

OLIKTOK PIPELINE
COMPANY

PHILLIPS ALASKA
PIPELINE CORPORATION
TESORO ALASKA PIPELINE
COMPANY

1998 Gross Operating Revenue — Pipeline

CLASS™*

GROSS
PROPERTY
$158,049,405
$2,194,649,028
$5,184,163,415
$59,354,121
$69,934,843
$59,990,896
$2,467,740,751
$14,548,172

$18,144,771

$131,949,120

$34,129,799

$329,871,350
$33,422,455

$139,512,703

$22,948,497

NET PROPERTY
$59,820,345
$859,084,637
$1,944,062,476
$58,636,531
$26,533,641
$16,941,841
$1,054,339,403
$12,188,910
$6,487,634

$64,839,144

$19,976,239

$125,487,724
$19,030,041

$56,261,081

$6,188,808

TOTAL
REVENUE
$19,443,032
$278,646,715
$549,717,946
$1,416,562
$16,882,811
$10,115,423
$364,598,406
$2,750,874
$7,983,298

$24,598,220

$10,828,405

$38,847,251
$6,522,016

$18,657,589

$6,253,239

NET INCOME
$2,594,776
$48,901,951
($37,067,512)
$21,063,869
$4,377,848
$5,048,250
$183,522,858
$794,379
$1,936,110

$13,071,944

$3,175,126

$9,918,039
$3,691,255

$2,596,369

$3,339,732

THROUGHPUT
BARRELS
7,329,543

107,645,970
197,304,346
711,840
8,273,363
18,626,528
98,383,802
38,406,833

34,037,765

116,154,627

20,431,700

15,310,200
NR

6,786,494

10,253,350



UTILITY CLASS™ GROSS
PROPERTY

UNOCAL PIPELINE A $225,533,287

COMPANY

TOTAL = $11,143,942,613

*CLASS DESCRIPTION
A = $2,500,000

1998 Gross Operating Revenue - Pipeline—13

NET PROPERTY TOTAL
REVENUE
$79,271,855 $38,559,162

$4,409,150,310 $1,395,820,949

NET INCOME THROUGHPUT

$7,498,179

$274,463,173

BARRELS
6,733,727

686,390,088



