## 1998 Gross Operating Revenue – Pipeline

UTILITY	CLASS*	GROSS PROPERTY	NET PROPERTY	TOTAL REVENUE	NET INCOME	THROUGHPUT BARRELS
AMERADA HESS PIPELINE CORPORATION	Α	\$158,049,405	\$59,820,345	\$19,443,032	\$2,594,776	7,329,543
ARCO TRANSPORTATION ALASKA, IN.C	Α	\$2,194,649,028	\$859,084,637	\$278,646,715	\$48,901,951	107,645,970
BP (ALASKA) PIPELINE, INC.	Α	\$5,184,163,415	\$1,944,062,476	\$549,717,946	(\$37,067,512)	197,304,346
BP TRANSPORTATION (ALASKA) INC.	Α	\$59,354,121	\$58,636,531	\$1,416,562	\$21,063,869	711,840
COOK INLET PIPE LINE COMPANY	Α	\$69,934,843	\$26,533,641	\$16,882,811	\$4,377,848	8,273,363
ENDICOTT PIPELINE COMPANY	Α	\$59,990,896	\$16,941,841	\$10,115,423	\$5,048,250	18,626,528
EXXON PIPELINE COMPANY	Α	\$2,467,740,751	\$1,054,339,403	\$364,598,406	\$183,522,858	98,383,802
GOLDEN VALLEY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	Α	\$14,548,172	\$12,188,910	\$2,750,874	\$794,379	38,406,833
KENAI PIPE LINE COMPANY	Α	\$18,144,771	\$6,487,634	\$7,983,298	\$1,936,110	34,037,765
KUPARUK TRANSPORTATION COMPANY	А	\$131,949,120	\$64,839,144	\$24,598,220	\$13,071,944	116,154,627
MILNE POINT PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC	Α	\$34,129,799	\$19,976,239	\$10,828,405	\$3,175,126	20,431,700
MOBIL PIPELINE COMPANY	Α	\$329,871,350	\$125,487,724	\$38,847,251	\$9,918,039	15,310,200
OLIKTOK PIPELINE COMPANY	Α	\$33,422,455	\$19,030,041	\$6,522,016	\$3,691,255	NR
PHILLIPS ALASKA PIPELINE CORPORATION	Α	\$139,512,703	\$56,261,081	\$18,657,589	\$2,596,369	6,786,494
TESORO ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY	Α	\$22,948,497	\$6,188,808	\$6,253,239	\$3,339,732	10,253,350

UTILITY	CLASS*	GROSS PROPERTY	NET PROPERTY	TOTAL REVENUE	NET INCOME	THROUGHPUT BARRELS
UNOCAL PIPELINE COMPANY	А	\$225,533,287	\$79,271,855	\$38,559,162	\$7,498,179	6,733,727
TOTAL	-	\$11,143,942,613	\$4,409,150,310	\$1,395,820,949	\$274,463,173	686,390,088

*CLASS	DESCRIPTION
Α	≥ \$2,500,000